504025815 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4072474

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
			ame	Execution Date		
PHILLIP NAPOLI				08/23/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	4TA					
Name:	OCEA	OCEAN SPRAY CRANBERRIES, INC.				
Street Address:		ONE OCEAN SPRAY DRIVE				
City:		LAKEVILLE-MIDDLEBORO				
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02349	02349				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1	l				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		295726	77			
		-				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(703)81				
			nail address first; if that is unsu ' is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
-		703816	-			
Email: TLM		TLM@r	@nixonvan.com			
	Correspondent Name: PAU		L T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.			
Correspondent Name:	1	PAUL I	. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHY	E P.C.		
Address Line 1:	1	901 N. (GLEBE ROAD	E P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		901 N. (11TH F	GLEBE ROAD LOOR	E P.C.		
Address Line 1:		901 N. (11TH F	GLEBE ROAD	E P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		901 N. (11TH F ARLING	GLEBE ROAD LOOR	E P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	901 N. 0 11TH F ARLING	GLEBE ROAD LOOR GTON, VIRGINIA 22203	E P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	901 N. 0 11TH F ARLING	GLEBE ROAD LOOR GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 TB-4446-80	E P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	901 N. 0 11TH F ARLING P P /F	GLEBE ROAD LOOR GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 TB-4446-80 AUL T. BOWEN	E P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	901 N. 0 11TH F ARLINO P P /F 0	GLEBE ROAD LOOR GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 TB-4446-80 AUL T. BOWEN Paul T. Bowen/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	UMBER:	901 N. 0 11TH F ARLINO P P /F 0	GLEBE ROAD LOOR GTON, VIRGINIA 22203 TB-4446-80 AUL T. BOWEN Paul T. Bowen/ 9/28/2016			

Doc code: Oath Document Description: Oath or declaration filed		na se anna an an an an an an an anna an an an
Jocument peschphon. Can of decentron new	Attorney Docket Number	PTB-4446-80
	First Named Inventor	NAPOLI, Phillip
INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILIT USING AN APPLICATION DATA Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing OR Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 C.F.R. § 1	A SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	LICATION (37 CFR 1.63)
BOTTLE	анау силтан каландан байран бул ау жана калан байр байр байр байр байр байр байр байр	
(Title of the Invention)	and American Manufalance	nameteren azar 2014 et appeleren nama ana appener a cara fan ite
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application Number 29/572,677 filed July 29, 20 PCT International application number filed on	016, or	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by in I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	d invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an inv	ention in the Application identified	above.
WHEREAS, Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an Spray Drive, Lakeville-Middleboro, Massachusetts 02349, is desirous of	entity, having an office and place acquiring an interest therein:	of business at One Ocean
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and/or oth of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these prese ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGN America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuatio all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the Internation American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Model States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its succ agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C, have repre- ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;	IOR'S entire right, assigne, one trans- IOR'S entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application, and to to ins, divisions, reissues, and substit onal Convention for the Protection s, and any other international agre requests the Commissioner of Pate cessors, assigns, and legal represe esented only ASSIGNEE and will o	in the United States of he said application and to all utes of said application, and of Industrial Property, Inter- ements to which the United ants and Trademarks to issue antatives. It is understood and ontinue to represent only
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of sail representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improve of or related to the said invention.	allend, and appropriate for priori	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its su to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the	ansieneu, anu	
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without fu ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the pe	inther remuneration, to execute any enfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNI	and all papers desired by E
AGREED and executed as noted below:	а і дан жи дан катарата ман има карнартал түр кактар админир актаратары түратар араа карар рака жанара	en e una programa (a) per la medica da per o talifara mandalia supportante antanue administrativo nan 1993 de Sen de Sen de Sen
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/JOINT INVENTOR: (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surna	ime)	NAPOLI
Phillip Inventors Signature: Provide Part Provide Provide Provide Provide Provide Provide Provide Provide Printer Provide Printer Prin	Date: 8/	
Witnessed by: Name: FRANCESTA WAPOLL	na n	_
Name FRATICE SLEA FRATEOFI	energete en 19 billen werden zijnen met de de bielen de sterken en versen werden begen met de sterken met de s Andere en 19 billen werden in de sterken werden de sterken en versen werden begen met de sterken werden de sterk	3/16

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

RECORDED: 09/28/2016

REEL: 039874 FRAME: 0638